

CNR No.:DLNT01-014191-2024
CA No. 191/2024
Mohd. Nafish Vs State

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. G. R. Khattar, Ld. Counsel for Appellant.
Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State /
respondent.
Sh. Akarshan Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for
Complainant along with wife and daughter of
deceased.

Part arguments on the present appeal heard.

Be put up for arguments on the present appeal on

05.03.2025.

Let TCR be summoned for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.01.2025 ^(R)