

CNR No.:DLNT01-014191-2024

CA No. 191/2024

Mohd. Nafish Vs State

06.11.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for Appellant.
Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld.Addl PP for State/respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant submits that main counsel is unavailable today as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

At request, be put up for appearance of appellant as well as for further arguments on the present appeal on 31.01.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

06.11.2025 ^(R)