

CNR No.:DLNT01-014191-2024

CA No. 191/2024

Mohd. Nafish Vs State

23.04.2026

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsels Sh. H. G. R. Khattar and Ms. Menka.
Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Add.PP for State/respondent.

Further arguments on the present appeal heard.

Be put up for clarifications on **12.05.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

23.04.2026 ^(R)