

CNR No.:DLNT01-014191-2024

CA No. 191/2024

Mohd. Nafish Vs State

11.08.2026

Present: None for appellant.
Sh. J. S.Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State/respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls since morning.

Issue B/w's against appellant for an amount of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount on the NDOH.

Consequent to the transfer of Ld. Predecessor of this Court. Be put up for arguments on **29.10.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

11.08.2026 ^(R)